No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.VI/2068 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman - 396 220.

Dated:- 27/01/2011.

ORDER

Consequent upon the relieving of Shri N. R Sharma, DANICS, Deputy Collector, Diu, from the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to order transfer of Shri Surinder Kumar, DANICS, Deputy Collector(Gen), Diu and post him as Asstt. Registrar Co.op. Societies, Diu w.e.f. 31/01/2011 (A.N.). Shri Surinder Kumar, Asstt. Registrar of Co.op., Societies, Diu shall look after the following charges in addition to his own duties, without extra remuneration.

- 1. Deputy Collector, Diu
- 2. Asstt. Commissioner(VAT), Diu
- 3. Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Diu
- 4. General Manager, OIDC, Diu
- 5. Dy. Director (Transport), Diu
- 6. Deputy Commissioner (Excise), Diu
- 7. Asstt. Director (Tourism), Diu
- 8. Addl. Registrar District Redressal Forum, Diu.

By order and in the name of the Administrator/of Daman & Diu.

(P.S. Jani) Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 5. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 6. The Concerned Officers/Departments.
- The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
 8. The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman

 - 9. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 10. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation, please
 - 11. Office copy/Guard file.